Special Meeting - West Wyoming Borough - December 11, 2019

The meeting was opened with the Pledge of Allegiance. The meeting was called to order by Chairman Stavish.

Roll call was taken and the following were in attendance: Chairman Stavish, Councilwoman Zaboski, Councilman Colarusso, Councilman Dolan, Councilman Grescavage, Treasurer Kendzor, and Secretary Featherstone.

Absent were Mayor Herbert, Solicitor Lukesh and Engineer Amato.

There is one change to Highway Aid for the 2020 Budget. 35-392-00 Interfund Operating transfer will increase to \$15,000 and 35-433-00 Signals and Signs will increase to \$28,586.

Chairman Stavish made a motion and seconded by Councilman Colarusso for approval of the 2020 final Budget for West Wyoming Borough. Voice vote all in favor. Motion carried.

Chairman Stavish made a motion and seconded by Councilman Dolan approve 2019 adopting the 2020 Tax Rate 1.5 mils for West Wyoming Borough. Voice vote all in favor. Motion carried.

Chairman Stavish made a motion and seconded by Councilwoman Zaboski to approve the 2018 Audit performed by Prociak and Associates for West Wyoming Borough. Voice vote all in favor. Motion carried.

Councilman Colarusso made a motion to adjourn, second by Councilman Dolan. Voice vote all in favor. Motion Carried.